

Bemidji Area Take a Kid Fishing • PO Box 850 • Bemidji, MN 56619

Email: info@BemidjiTKF.org www.bemidjitkf.org

April 13, 2020

PRESS RELEASE

The Bemidji Area Take a Kid Fishing Committee announces the cancellation of the 2020 Take a Kid Fishing Event, originally scheduled to be held on June 10.

We regret that the current circumstances make our event difficult and for the safety of the volunteer guides and the children that attend our event, it is in the best interest to postpone our event until 2021. Committee members encourage all local avid fishermen and women to teach the great sport of fishing to new youth this summer by taking a child out fishing.

Committee members will have their signature <u>Take a Kid Fishing Ice Fishhouse</u> ready for raffle tickets in the upcoming months. Stay tuned to our Facebook Page @ Bemidji Area Take a Kid Fishing and website <u>www.bemidjitkf.org</u> for updates.

We would like to thank our volunteers and local sponsors, we could not execute our event without you year after year.

Thank you, Christina Regas Committee member